o
(V]
=
(]

W N -

N

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Gospel Based Discipleship—June 2024

Day
Justin, Martyr at Rome, Teacher
Second Sunday after Pentecost

Martyrs of Uganda and Janani Luwum,
Archbishop of Uganda

John XXIllIl, Bishop of Rome, Reformer

Boniface, Archbishop of Mainz,
Missionary, Martyr

William Grant Broughton,
First Anglican Bishop in Australia

Friday

Saturday

Third Sunday after Pentecost
Monday

Saint Barnabas the Apostle
Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Fourth Sunday after Pentecost
Monday

Bernard Mizeki, Catechist in Zimbabwe
Wednesday

Thursday

National Indigenous Day of Prayer
Alban, First Martyr of Britain

Fifth Sunday after Pentecost

The Birth of Saint John the Baptist
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Irenaeus, Bishop of Lyons, Teacher of the Faith
St Peter and St Paul, Apostles
Sixth Sunday after Pentecost

Gospel
Jn 12:44-50

Mk 2:23—3:6
Mk 12:1-12

Mk 12:13-17
Mk 12:18-27

Mk 12:28-34

Mk 12:35-37
Mk 12:38-44
Mk 3:20-35
Mt 5:1-12
Mt 10:7-16
Mt 5:17-19
Mt 5:13-16
Mt 5:27-32
Mt 5:33-37
Mk 4:26-34
Mt 5:38-42
Mt 5:43-48
Mt 6:1-6, 16-18
Mt 6:7-15
Jn1:1-18

Mt 6:24-34
Mk 4:35-41
Lk 1:57-80
Mt 7:6,12-14
Mt 7:15-20
Mt 7:21-29
Mt 8:1-4

Jn 21:15-19
Mk 5:21-43

Colour
Red
Green
Red

Green

Green

Green

Green
Green
Green
Green
White
White
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Red
Green
Green
Green
Red
Green
White
Green
Green
Green
White
Red

Green



