## Gospel Based Discipleship—June 2024

<u>Date</u>	<u>Day</u>	Gospel	<u>Colour</u>
1	Justin, Martyr at Rome, Teacher	Jn 12:44-50	Red
2	Second Sunday after Pentecost	Mk 2:23—3:6	Green
3	Martyrs of Uganda and Janani Luwum, Archbishop of Uganda	Mk 12:1-12	Red
4	John XXIII, Bishop of Rome, Reformer	Mk 12:13-17	Green
5	Boniface, Archbishop of Mainz, Missionary, Martyr	Mk 12:18-27	Green
6	William Grant Broughton, First Anglican Bishop in Australia	Mk 12:28-34	Green
7	Friday	Mk 12:35-37	Green
8	Saturday	Mk 12:38-44	Green
9	Third Sunday after Pentecost	Mk 3:20-35	Green
10	Monday	Mt 5:1-12	Green
11	Saint Barnabas the Apostle	Mt 10:7-16	White
12	Wednesday	Mt 5:17-19	White
13	Thursday	Mt 5:13-16	Green
14	Friday	Mt 5:27-32	Green
15	Saturday	Mt 5:33-37	Green
16	Fourth Sunday after Pentecost	Mk 4:26-34	Green
17	Monday	Mt 5:38-42	Green
18	Bernard Mizeki, Catechist in Zimbabwe	Mt 5:43-48	Red
19	Wednesday	Mt 6:1-6, 16-18	Green
20	Thursday	Mt 6:7-15	Green
21	National Indigenous Day of Prayer	Jn 1:1-18	Green
22	Alban, First Martyr of Britain	Mt 6:24-34	Red
23	Fifth Sunday after Pentecost	Mk 4:35-41	Green
24	The Birth of Saint John the Baptist	Lk 1:57-80	White
25	Tuesday	Mt 7:6, 12-14	Green
26	Wednesday	Mt 7:15-20	Green
27	Thursday	Mt 7:21-29	Green
28	Irenaeus, Bishop of Lyons, Teacher of the Faith	Mt 8:1-4	White
29	St Peter and St Paul, Apostles	Jn 21:15-19	Red
30	Sixth Sunday after Pentecost	Mk 5:21-43	Green